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WINES BY THE GLASS

NV

NV

2022
2019
2021
2022
2021
2021
2020

NV

2018
2021
2019
2020
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2018
2021

2022

PROSECCO

Sorgente, Extra Dry

CHAMPAGNE

Mercier, Brut

WHITE WINES

Riesling, Dr Loosen, Mosel, Germany

Chenin Blanc, Domaine Mosny “Les Graviers’, Loire, France
Griiner Veltliner, Karl Steininger, Kamptal, Austria

Pinot Grigio, Sorgente, Veneto, Italy

Trebbiano, Jasct, Trebbiano DAbruzzo, Italy

Alvarinho, Anselmo Mendes “Contacto’, Vinho Verde, Portugal
Sauvignon Blanc, Indaba, South Africa

Chardonnay, Knotty Vines, California

RED WINES

Merlot, Chateau Grangey "Les 5 Parcelles’, Saint-Emilion, France

Malbec, Bodegas Renacer “Punto Final’, Mendoza, Argentina

Shiraz, Heartland Wines, Langhorne Creek, Australia

Garnacha, Frontonio “Botijo Rojo’, Valdejalon, Spain

Syrah, Domaine Montine, Rhone Valley, France

Cabernet Sauvignon, Oveja Negra, Maule Valley, Chile

Nebbiolo, Fabio Perrone, Langhe, Italy

Barbera, Barbera Del Monferrato Superiore, Beatrice Gaudio, Piemonte, Italy
Red Blend, Knotty Vines, California

Merlot, Indaba, South Africa

Zolo Malbec, Mendoza, Argentina

ROSE WINES

Domaine Aureillan, Cotes De Provence, France



SPARKLING WINES

NV
2015
2015
NV
NV
2013
2013
2004
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV
NV
2007
NV
NV
NV

NV

NV
2015
NV
NV
2008

2011
2008

2018

CHAMPAGNE

Moét & Chandon, Moét Imperial, Brut
Moét & Chandon, Grand Vintage, Brut
Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame, Brut
Krug, Brut

R de Ruinart, Brur

Perrier-Jouét, Belle Epoque, Brut

Dom Perignon, Brut

Dom Pérignon, Plénitude 2, Brut
Armand de Brignac, Gold, Brut
Jacquesson, Cuvee 745, Extra Brut
Sonate N°9, Extra Brut

Cuvée Amour de Deutz

Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label

BLANC DE BLANCS
Olivier Bonville, Odyssée 319
Charles Heidsieck Blanc de Blancs
Charles Heidsieck, Blanc des Millénaires
Billecart-Salmon, Blanc de Blancs Grand Cru
Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs

Perrier-Jouétr Blanc de Blancs

BLANC DE NOIRS
Ulysse Collin, Les Maillons

ROSE
Moét & Chandon, Rosé Impérial
Moét & Chandon, Grand Vintage Rosée
Charles Heidsieck, Rosé Réserve
Billecart-Salmon, Brut Rosé

Dom Perignon Rosé

PRIVATE RESERVE
Taittinger, Comtes de Champagne

Billecart-Salmon Cuvée Nicolas Frangois

FRANCIACORTA
Ca’ del Bosco, Satén

60
120
260
370
120
280
320
640
500
140
200
340
80

190
120
290
180
160
130

190

80
130
125
155

490

250
290

110



WHITE WINES, FRANCE

2016

2020

1999
2002
2002

2011

2019

2012

2018

2019

2018

2020

BURGUNDY

Meursault

Benjamin Leroux, ler Cru, Genevriéres

Pouilly-Fuissé

Domaine Guillot, Broux, "Repostére”

Puligny-Montrachet

Coche-Dury, Les Enseignéres ler Cru
Coche-Dury, Les Enseigneres ler Cru

Puligny Montrachet Leflaive Clavoillon

Montrachet

Domaine de la Romanée-Conti

RHONE VALLEY

Condrieu

Domaine Jamet, Cuvee Vernillon

Hermitage

Jean-Louis Chave

BORDEAUX

Pessac-Léognan

Chdteau Malartic Lagraviere

LOIRE

Savennieéres

Domaine de la Roche aux Moines

Saumur

Arnaud Lambert, Coulée de Saint-Cyr

Sancerre

Domaine Vacheron, Les Romains

330

65

2,200
2,200
1,000

10,000

140

600

150

60

60

100



WHITE WINES, OLD WORLD

2020

2019
2020
2020

2019

2020

2018

2020

2020
2013

2017

2020

ITALY

Trentino Alto Adige
Elisabetta Foradori, Vigneti delle Dolomiti IGT, Fontanasanta

Marche
Utopia —Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Riserva

Balciana — Sartarelli - Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore

Vigneto Fogliano — Verdicchio di Matelica

Veneto

Gini, Soave Classico, La Frosca

Piemonte

Gaja, Langhe, Rossj-Bass
SWITZERLAND

Valais

Domaine de Beudon, Fendant, Vielles Vignes

AUSTRIA

Wachau
Emmerich Knoll, Loibner Federspiel

SPAIN

Rioja
Palacios Remondo, Placer Valtomelloso

Remirez de Ganuza, Gran Reserva

HUNGARY

Tokaj (Dry)

Zoltdn Demeter, Kakas, Furmint

GREECE

Santorini

Artemis Karamolegos, Assyritko

90

49
50
50

70

140

80

50

35
240

80

35



WHITE WINES, NEW WORLD

USA
Sonoma Coast
2020  Charles Heintz Vineyard, Ceritas, Chardonnay 140
Napa Valley
2019  Shafer Vineyards, Red Shoulder Ranch, Chardonnay 120
Santa Rita Hills
2020  Sandhi, Chardonnay 80
AUSTRALIA
Victoria
2021 By Farr, Geelong, Chardonnay 110
ROSE WINES
FRANCE
Provence
2021  Chdateau d'Esclans, Rock Angel 50

2021  Chateau d'Esclans, Garrus 195



RED WINES, FRANCE

BURGUNDY

Domaine de la Romanée-Conti

2013  Echezeaux 2,900
2013 Grands Echezeaux 3,400
2013 Romancee-St-Vivant Marey-Monge 3,200

Gevrey-Chambertin
2018  Serafin, ler Cru les Corbeaux 0

Morey-Saint-Denis
2017  Bemjamin Leroux, Les Chaffots 210

2002  Domaine des Lambrays 560

Vosne-Romanée
2017  Maison Leroy 2,200

Savigny-Les-Beaune

2018  Benjamin Leroux, ler Cru Hauts Jarrons 100

RHONE

Cote-Rotie

2014  Jeantet-Laurent, "Les Filles de Maugiron” 110

2018  Domaine Guigal, La Mouline 700
Hermitage

2001 Jean-Louis Chave 620

Saint-Joseph
2019  La Vigne des Peres, Petit Pére 50
2019  Domaine Jean-Louis Chave 240

Chateauneuf-Du-Pape
2019  Domaine Marcoux 120

2011 Chdteau Rayas 1,500

BORDEAUX

Saint-Estephe

2018  Chdteau Haut-Marbuzet 151 190
2016  Cos d'Estournel, Les Pagodes De Cos 120
2000  Chdteau Montrose 490

2010  Chdteau Montrose 590



RED WINES, FRANCE

Pauillac
2016  Chdateau Lafite Rothschild 1,800
2015  Chdteau Mouton Rothschild, Le Petit Mouton 670
2009  Chdateau Mouton Rothschild 1,500

Saint-Julien

2009  Clos du Marquis 180
Margaux

2016  Chdteau Giscours 180
Haut-Médoc

2018 Chdateau Sociando-Maller 90

Pessac-Léognan
2018 Chdteau Carbonnieux 151 160

2011 Chdéteau Haut-Brion 900

Saint-Emilion

2018  Chdteau Dassault 110

2018  Chdteau Dassault, Le 'D' de Dassault 45

2016  Chdteau La Fleur J0

2016  Chdteau Faurie de Souchard 70

2016  Chdteau Angelus 750

2011 Chateau Cheval Blanc 2,500
Pomerol

2018  Chdteau Mazeyres 70



RED WINES, OLD WORLD

ITALY

Veneto, Valpolicella

2016 Tenuta Santa Maria, Amarone Classico Riserva 130

2019  Zonin, Amarone della Valpolicella 68
Toscana

2016  Brunello Di Montalcino, Giodo 290
IGT Toscana

2017  Tenuta San Guido “Guidalberto’, Bolgheri 110

2003  Tenuta Tignanello, Solaia 600
Piemonte, Barolo DOCG

2017 Schiavenza, Broglio 100
Marche

2019  Le Cana VINCE’ Rosso Mache IGT 150

SWITZERLAND

Valais

2018  Simon Maye, Camosus 80

PORTUGAL

Douro

2020  Quinta Do Crasto, "Altitude 430" 40

SPAIN

Rioja

2011  Lopez de Heredia, Vinia Tondonia Reserva 90
Toro

2017  Bodega Numanthia 80
Bierzo

2019  Descendientes de J. Palacios, Villa de Corullon 80
Ribera del Duero

2019  Dominio del Aguila, Reserva 150



RED WINES, NEW WORLD

2013

2021

2018

2018

2015

2021

2016

2016

USA / CALIFORNIA

Napa Valley
Opus One

Sonoma County
Falstaff Vineyard, Kutch Pinot Noir

Central Coast
Saint Georges Vineyard, Birichino, Zinfandel Old Vines

USA / OREGON

Willamette Valley
Jay Christopher, Pinot Noir

NEW ZEALAND

Central Otago

Peregrine Estate, Pinot Noir

ARGENTINA

Rio Negro
Bodega Chacra, "Barda” Pinot Noir

Uco Valley

Bodega Catena Zapata, Adrianna Vineyard,
"Mundus Bacillus Terrae”, Malbec

SOUTH AFRICA

Western Cape
Richard Kershaw, Elgin, Syrah

790

120

70

70

65

50

330

80



SWEET WINES

FRANCE
Sauternes
2016  Chdrteau Guiraud, ler Cru Classé 100
2015  Chdateau Lafaurie-Peyraguey 130
2007  Chateau d'Yquem 690
2010  Chateau d'Yquem 375 ¢l 450
Alsace
2018  Domaine Ostertag, Vendanges Tardives, "Fronholz" 110
ITALY
2016  CASCIA’ Vino Passito Rosso 0,375L— Fontezoppa 52
FORTIFIED WINES
SPAIN
Equipo Navazos #86 La Bota De Palo Cortado 120

Quinta Do Noval 40 Ans Tawny 330



